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AAI/SCB/CONTRACT/2016-17                       Date:        May  2016 
 

Sub: Selection of Sportspersons under AAI Sports Contract Scheme 2016-17 and AAI 
Sports Scholarship Scheme 2016-17  

 
In response to our advertisement inviting applications from promising sportspersons 

through AAI website/concerned National Sports Federation, the sportspersons have selected as 
detailed below:- 

AAI Sports Contract Scheme 2016-17(20 New Nominees from 16th May 2016 
to 31st March 2017) 
 

Sr. No. Name Date of Birth Gender Game 

1.  Anura Prabhu Desai 17/8/1998 Female Badminton 
2.  Mahima Aggarwal 11/11/1998 Female Badminton 
3.  NR Visakh 24/4/1999 Male Chess 
4.  GA Stany 22/1/1993 Male Chess 
5.  VAV Rajesh 6/1/1995 Male Chess 
6.  SL Narayanan 10/1/1998 Male Chess 
7.  V. Varshini 28/8/1998 Female Chess 
8.  Mrigendu Rai 1/9/1994 Female Kho Kho 
9.  Nikita Pawar 15/9/1998 Female Kho Kho 
10.  Sarika S. Kale 30/5/1993 Female Kho Kho 
11.  Supriya Gadhave 20/2/1993 Female Kho Kho 
12.  Veena. M 3/12/1999 Female Kho Kho 
13.  Dipika Chowdhury 17/5/1995 Female Kho Kho 
14.  Parveen Nisha 14/6/1997 Female Kho Kho 
15.  Ayhika Mukherjee 10/6/1997 Female TT 
16.  CR  Harshavardhini 10/11/1998 Female TT 
17.  Frenaz Chipia 18/1/1996 Female TT 
18.  Selena Deepti Selvakumar 5/1/2000 Female TT 
19.  Ronit Bhanja 5/1/1998 Male TT 
20.  Anirban Ghosh 31/12/1998 Male TT 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

AAI Sports Contract Scheme 2016-17(Extension of existing  21 Nominees 
from 1st April 2016 to 31st March 2017) 
Sr. No. Name Date of Birth Gender Games 

1.  Durga Deore 8/6/1999 Female Athletics 

2.  Kisan N Tadvi 10/1/1998 Male Athletics 

3.  Rahul 1/12/1996 Male Athletics 

4.  Chirag Shetty 4/7/1997 Male Badminton 

5.  Dharmamer Kaushal 
Prashant 

1/2/1996 Male Badminton 

6.  M. R. Arjun 11/5/1997 Male Badminton 

7.  JK Malavika  18/7/1997 Female Badminton 

8.  Karishma S. Wadkar 12/2/1997 Female Badminton 

9.  Rasika Mohan Raje 27/9/1995 Female Badminton 

10.  Rohit Yadav  8/12/1995 Male Badminton 

11.  Pradnya Gadre 17/10/1990 Female Badminton 

12.  Pratul Joshi 27/11/1994 Male Badminton 

13.  K. Shyam Kumar 25/6/1996 Male Boxing 

14.  M. Shyam Sundar 28/5/1992 Male Chess 

15.  Vikas Rawat 13/07/1988 Male Football 

16.  KS Megha 13/12/1997 Female Kho Kho 

17.  A Sreeja 31/7/1998 Female Table Tennis 

18.  Sushmit Sriram 4/1/1993 Male Table Tennis 

19.  Vivek Bhargava 10/1/1995 Male Table Tennis 

20.  Archana Kamath 17/6/2000 Female Table Tennis 

21.  Sarthak Gandhi 22/10/1993 Male Table Tennis 

 

AAI Sports Scholarship Scheme 2016-17(85 Open quotas from 16th May 
2016 to 31st March 2017) 
 

Sr. No. Name Date of Birth Gender Games 
1 G Karthika 02/01/1996 Female Athletics 

2 Sahil Thakran 15/07/1998 Male Athletics 

3 Manu Francis 11/04/1998 Male Athletics 

4 Geo  Jos 24/9/1998 Male Athletics 

5 Shivangi Rawat 11/7/1998 Female Athletics 

6 Ravi Dutt 8/12/1996 Male Athletics 

7 Amit 3/3/1999 Male Athletics 

8 Avdesh K. Nagar 20/12/2000 Male Athletics 

9 Aakarshi Kashyap 24/8/2001 Female Badminton 

10 Trisha Hegde 2/12/2001 Female Badminton 

11 Apeksha C. Nayak 7/6/1999 Female Badminton 

12 Deepthi Ramesh 10/2/2000 Female Badminton 

13 Drithi Yatheesh 29/8/2001 Female Badminton 

14 Arya Bhivpathaki 29/9/1999 Male Badminton 

15 Kiran George 11/2/2000 Male Badminton 

16 Kartikey 20/2/2000 Male Badminton 



 

17 Rupinder Singh 3/10/1995 Male Badminton 

18 Sakshi 9/9/2000 Female Boxing 

19 Soniya 29/10/1999 Female Boxing 

20 Savita 13/12/1999 female Boxing 

21 Amit 16/10/1995 Male Boxing 

22 Tarini Goyal 27/5/2001 Female Chess 

23 P. Michelle Catherina 8/11/1996 Female Chess 

24 Parnali S. Dharia 16/11/1997 Female Chess 

25 Srija Seshadri 15/8/1997 Female Chess 

26 Rucha Pujari 2/7/1994 Female Chess 

27 Puranik Abhimanyu 11/2/2000 Male Chess 

28 RR Bhuvanesh 08/11/1993 Male Chess 

29 Tushar Sharma 11/5/1999 Male Cricket 

30 Ajit Chahal 12/12/1995 Male Cricket 

31 Ankit Dane 01/04/1990 Male Cricket 

32 Rahul Sharma 25/11/1993 Male Cricket 

33 Satyam Choudhary 25/11/1990 Male Cricket 

34 Sonu Rathee 06/12/1990 Male Cricket 

35 Vikas Rana 30/10/1996 Male Cricket 

36 Ashutosh Sharma 15/9/1998 Male Cricket 

37 Abhishek Vats 2/11/1995 Male Cricket 

38 Shivalaik Sharma 28/11/1998 Male Cricket 

39 Ankit Kalsi 26/9/1993 Male Cricket 

40 Divyaansh Saxena 13/2/2001 Male Cricket 

41 Mukul Raghav 22/9/1994 Male Cricket 

42 Sidhant Dobal 9/10/1993 Male Cricket 

43 Jitender Phogat 16/11/1994 Male Cricket 

44 Parth Sahani 9/3/1999 Male Cricket 

45 Shaheen John 03/10/1989 Male Football 

46 Sumit Rawat 23/02/1992 Male Football 

47 Mukesh Nathani 20/01/1992 Male Football 

48 Navneet Gulia 23/4/1992 Male Football 

49 Kushant Chauhan 24/8/1992 Male Football 

50 Sonam Bhutia 26/01/1994 Male Football 

51 Jaswinder Singh 19/3/1994 Male Football 

52 Navdeep Singh 13/4/1991 Male Football 

53 Ricardo X. J. Cardozo 
(Goalkeeper) 

14/1/1993 Male Football 

54 Sumit 22/5/1993 Male Football 

55 Rakesh Kumar 16/02/1992 Male Football 

56 Abhilash Kale 18/09/1991 Male Football 

57 Ajay Kujur 27/06/1994 Male Football 

58 Gaurav Jhinkwan 16/02/1994 Male Football 

59 Gopal S.Joshi 01/12/1991 Male Football 

60 Karki Umed singh 01/07/1996 Male Football 

61 Mukul Chandera Sharma 11/07/1994 Male Football 

62 Nitin Rawat 27/12/1993 Male Football 

63 Shital Bhor 7/9/1997 Female Kho Kho 



 

64 Rupali Bade 18/11/1998 Female Kho Kho 
65 Pornima Sakpal 15/10/1997 Female Kho Kho 
66 Diksha Kadam 19/8/2000 Female Kho Kho 
67 Nancy 17/10/1995 Female Kho Kho 
68 Shweta 22/3/1996 Female Kho Kho 
69 P Sindhu 26/12/1999 Female Kho Kho 
70 K Deeksha 30/1/1996 Female Kho Kho 
71 CR Jayashree 9/4/1999 Female Kho Kho 
72 M. Sahana 20/6/1999 Female Kho Kho 
73 C. Lathashree 24/4/1998 Female Kho Kho 
74 Ishita Gupta 29/3/2001 Female Table Tennis 
75 Noorbasha Shailu 21/8/1999 Female Table Tennis 
76 Priyanka Pareek 13/1/2000 Female Table Tennis 
77 Seraha Jacob 4/12/1997 Female Table Tennis 
78 Maria Rony 21/5/1997 Female Table Tennis 
79 Shreyas S. Kulkarni 19/4/1998 Male Table Tennis 
80 Harsh Sachanandani 29/3/1996 Male Table Tennis 
81 SFR Snehit 11/7/2000 Male Table Tennis 
82 Shreyal Telang 5/6/1996 Male Table Tennis 
83 Shivjit Singh Lamba 21/2/2001 Male Table Tennis 
84 Sabhya Virmani 7/2/1996 Male Table Tennis 
85 Abhinav Belwal 21/6/1998 Male Table Tennis 

 
AAI Sports Scholarship Scheme 2016-17(11 Ward of employees from 16th 
May 2016 to 31st March 2017) 
 
Sr. No. Name Date of Birth Gender Games 

1.  Shreesh Bisht 4/12/2000 Male Badminton 

2.  Prakriti Saxena 7/3/2000 Female Roller Skating 

3.  Meenakshi Meena 9/5/1995 Female Shooting 

4.  Gurung Jasmine 14/9/2000 Female Swimming 

5.  Kefira Mariska Rodrigues 25/02/1997 Female Table Tennis 

6.  Shubham Rawat 21/07/2000 Male Table Tennis 

7.  P. Nikhil Deep 5/6/1996 Male Cricket 

8.  Rajiv Mankani 5/4/1996 Male Cricket 

9.  Deepshikha Saw 7/10/1999 Female Lawn Tennis 

10.  V.Abhinav 18/7/2001 Male Speed Skating 

11.  Divyakshi Gupta 12/1/1994 Female Swimming 

 
 

 
(G L Verma) 

AGM(HR) & Secretary, AAISCB 
 
 
 
 
 


